Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement: It should be a criminal offence for a parent to
spank their child.

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18t0 34 35to54 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1515 200 150 120 525 400 120 488 675 335 750 765
Weighted 1515 198 136 106 572 380 123 511 578 413 742 773
Strongly agree 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 13% 9% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Somewhat agree 9% 7% 10% 5% 7% 15% 11% 12% 7% 9% 9% 10%
Somewhat disagree 36% 29% 31% 32% 37% 40% 38% 37% 35% 36% 31% 40%
Strongly disagree 47% 59% 55% 59% 51% 31% 41% 41% 51% 50% 52% 42%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Top2Box (Agree) 16% 11% 14% 8% 12% 28% 20% 22% 13% 14% 16% 16%
Low2Box (Disagree) 83% 88% 86% 91% 88% 71% 78% 77% 86% 86% 83% 83%

Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement: It should be a criminal offence for a parent to
spank their child.

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Sec
Base: All respondents 1515 213 345 544 409 383 576 447
Weighted 1515 223 345 532 412 399 572 433
Strongly agree 7% 11% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Somewhat agree 9% 13% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8%
Somewhat disagree 36% 35% 32% 35% 40% 39% 34% 36%
Strongly disagree 47% 40% 53% 47% 45% 42% 47% 50%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 0 0 2% 1% 1% 0
Top2Box (Agree) 16% 24% 14% 17% 13% 18% 17% 13%
Low2Box (Disagree) 83% 75% 86% 83% 85% 81% 82% 86%
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Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement: It should be a criminal offence for a parent to
spank their child.

EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Total Full-time Part-time Self- Un- Retired Student Not in Other
employed employed workforce
/homemaker

Base: All respondents 1515 675 148 158 51 236 112 112 23

Weighted 1515 647 145 148 48 283 114 108 21

Strongly agree % 7% 5% 3% 12% 5% 14% 9% 4%

Somewhat agree 9% 9% 10% 3% 10% 11% 12% 14% 8%
Somewhat disagree 36% 35% 45% 42% 29% 35% 35% 26% 43%
Strongly disagree 47% 49% 41% 50% 47% 47% 38% 50% 44%

(DK/NS) 1% 0 - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% -

Top2Box (Agree) 16% 16% 15% 6% 22% 16% 26% 22% 13%
Low2Box (Disagree) 83% 84% 85% 92% 76% 82% 73% 75% 87%

Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement: It should be a criminal offence for a parent to
spank their child.

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION
Total Married/ Married/ Single w/ Single w/o Single w/o Live alone Other
common-law common-law children kids live w/ kids live w/
w/ kids w/o kids family/parents roommate
Base: All respondents 1515 629 268 116 104 71 282 39
Weighted 1515 598 276 112 112 70 301 40
Strongly agree 7% 6% 6% 11% 11% 8% 7% 5%
Somewhat agree 9% 9% 10% 11% 15% 9% 7% 14%
Somewhat disagree 36% 33% 33% 39% 45% 31% 40% 39%
Strongly disagree 47% 51% 50% 38% 29% 51% 45% 41%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% -
Top2Box (Agree) 16% 14% 15% 22% 26% 17% 14% 20%
Low2Box (Disagree) 83% 85% 83% 78% 74% 81% 85% 80%
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